

Bid Committee Bid Tab

City Clerk

**Bid OCAT WRWA 1618 Ended At Apr 24, 2024 10:00:00 AM CDT
CONSTRUCTION/OCAT - Repair Mike Monroney Boulevard**

Company:	Atlas Paving Company	CGC, LLC	Rudy Construction Co.
OCAT WRWA 1618	\$2,157,178.00	\$2,497,497.00	\$2,564,433.30
TOTAL BID:	\$2,157,178.00	\$2,497,497.00	\$2,564,433.30

Company:	Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	Nash Construction Co.	
OCAT WRWA 1618	\$2,832,889.51	\$3,137,906.80	
TOTAL BID:	\$2,832,889.51	\$3,137,906.80	

Tresha Williams
City Clerk

Chad Harrison
Purchasing Agent

Tim Alvarez
Auditor

Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- #2 Bid Bond missing
- #3 Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- #5 Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS. The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Originating Department shall:

1. **Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids**, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee; and
2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a non-published document for review by staff.

Bid #OCAT WRWA 1618 - Repair Mike Monroney Boulevard

Creation Date **Mar 12, 2024**

End Date **Apr 24, 2024 10:00:00 AM CDT**

Start Date **Mar 29, 2024 7:50:19 AM CDT**

Awarded Date **Not Yet Awarded**

OCAT WRWA 1618-01-01 OCAT WRWA 1618: UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$13.00	5977 / cubic yard	\$77,701.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$14.00	5977 / cubic yard	\$83,678.00	Y	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: BID BOND ATTACHED			
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$25.00	5977 / cubic yard	\$149,425.00	Y	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25.00	5977 / cubic yard	\$149,425.00	Y	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$31.56	5977 / cubic yard	\$188,634.12		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618-01-02 OCAT WRWA 1618: EMBANKMENT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$25.00	182 / cubic yard	\$4,550.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$36.00	182 / cubic yard	\$6,552.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$50.00	182 / cubic yard	\$9,100.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$50.00	182 / cubic yard	\$9,100.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$68.90	182 / cubic yard	\$12,539.80		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618-01-03 OCAT WRWA 1618: SUBGRADE METHOD A (9")					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$3.00	17060 / square yard	\$51,180.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$4.00	17060 / square yard	\$68,240.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	17060 / square yard	\$68,240.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.00	17060 / square yard	\$102,360.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$6.04	17060 / square yard	\$103,042.40		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618--01-04 OCAT WRWA 1618: AGGREGATE BASE (6")					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$82.00	2843 / cubic yard	\$233,126.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$84.00	2843 / cubic yard	\$238,812.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$85.00	2843 / cubic yard	\$241,655.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$90.00	2843 / cubic yard	\$255,870.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$119.37	2843 / cubic yard	\$339,368.91		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618--01-05 OCAT WRWA 1618: INTEGRAL CURB (6")					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.80	7416 / linear foot	\$35,596.80		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$10.00	7416 / linear foot	\$74,160.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$10.00	7416 / linear foot	\$74,160.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$12.00	7416 / linear foot	\$88,992.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$12.68	7416 / linear foot	\$94,034.88		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618--01-06 OCAT WRWA 1618: P.C. CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLACEMENT)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$75.00	15084 / square yard	\$1,131,300.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$78.26	15084 / square yard	\$1,180,473.84		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$80.00	15084 / square yard	\$1,206,720.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$88.00	15084 / square yard	\$1,327,392.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$95.00	15084 / square yard	\$1,432,980.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618-01-07 OCAT WRWA 1618: REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (30")					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$140.00	10 / linear foot	\$1,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$150.00	10 / linear foot	\$1,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$300.00	10 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$350.00	10 / linear foot	\$3,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$752.50	10 / linear foot	\$7,525.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618-01-08 OCAT WRWA 1618: REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (24")					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$105.00	35 / linear foot	\$3,675.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$140.00	35 / linear foot	\$4,900.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$150.00	35 / linear foot	\$5,250.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$250.00	35 / linear foot	\$8,750.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$674.32	35 / linear foot	\$23,601.20		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618-01-09 OCAT WRWA 1618: DESIGN# 2-1 INLET COMPLETE IN PLACE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$7,000.00	1 / each	\$7,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8,000.00	1 / each	\$8,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$8,500.00	1 / each	\$8,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$11,000.00	1 / each	\$11,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$25,574.68	1 / each	\$25,574.68		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618--01-10 OCAT WRWA 1618: INLET CI DES. 3 (D)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$8,000.00	1 / each	\$8,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$10,000.00	1 / each	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$12,000.00	1 / each	\$12,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$18,000.00	1 / each	\$18,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$32,681.85	1 / each	\$32,681.85		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618--01-11 OCAT WRWA 1618: REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$420.00	4 / each	\$1,680.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$625.00	4 / each	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$655.50	4 / each	\$2,622.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$1,000.00	4 / each	\$4,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	4 / each	\$4,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618--01-12 OCAT WRWA 1618: CONSTRUCTION STAKING (CONSTRUCTION SURVEY)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$10,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$14,720.00	1 / lump sum	\$14,720.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$15,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$20,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$20,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$25,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618--01-13 OCAT WRWA 1618: MOBILIZATION					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$50,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$50,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$60,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$60,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$125,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$125,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$172,567.20	1 / lump sum	\$172,567.20		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,045,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,045,000.00	Y	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618--01-14 OCAT WRWA 1618: STRUCTURE REMOVAL (30" RCP STORM SEWER)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$30.00	10 / linear foot	\$300.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$44.00	10 / linear foot	\$440.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$50.00	10 / linear foot	\$500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$200.00	10 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$218.50	10 / linear foot	\$2,185.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618--01-15 OCAT WRWA 1618: STRUCTURE REMOVAL (24" RCP STORM SEWER)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$25.00	35 / linear foot	\$875.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$30.00	35 / linear foot	\$1,050.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$50.00	35 / linear foot	\$1,750.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$62.43	35 / linear foot	\$2,185.05		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$150.00	35 / linear foot	\$5,250.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618--01-16 OCAT WRWA 1618: STRUCTURE REMOVAL (INLET)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$250.00	2 / each	\$500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	2 / each	\$2,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	2 / each	\$2,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$2,185.00	2 / each	\$4,370.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$3,000.00	2 / each	\$6,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618--01-17 OCAT WRWA 1618: REMOVE PAVEMENT (CONCRETE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	3233 / square yard	\$32,330.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$11.00	3233 / square yard	\$35,563.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$12.00	3233 / square yard	\$38,796.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$15.00	3233 / square yard	\$48,495.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$18.69	3233 / square yard	\$60,424.77		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618--01-18 OCAT WRWA 1618: REMOVE PAVEMENT (ASPHALT)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$5.00	10220 / square yard	\$51,100.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8.00	10220 / square yard	\$81,760.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	10220 / square yard	\$102,200.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$11.00	10220 / square yard	\$112,420.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$18.32	10220 / square yard	\$187,230.40		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:

OCAT WRWA 1618--01-19 OCAT WRWA 1618: REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8.00	5786 / linear foot	\$46,288.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$9.25	5786 / linear foot	\$53,520.50		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$10.00	5786 / linear foot	\$57,860.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	5786 / linear foot	\$57,860.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$11.00	5786 / linear foot	\$63,646.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618--01-20 OCAT WRWA 1618: REMOVE AND REPLACE LIGHT POLE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$5,500.00	2 / each	\$11,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6,200.00	2 / each	\$12,400.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8,000.00	2 / each	\$16,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$8,260.00	2 / each	\$16,520.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$12,000.00	2 / each	\$24,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618--01-21 OCAT WRWA 1618: REMOVE AND REPLACE EXIST STRUCTURE (PULL BOX FOR LIGHT POLE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$1,500.00	1 / each	\$1,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,650.00	1 / each	\$1,650.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,700.00	1 / each	\$1,700.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$1,770.00	1 / each	\$1,770.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$1,800.00	1 / each	\$1,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			

Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:
----------------------	------------------------

OCAT WRWA 1618-01-22 OCAT WRWA 1618: REMOVE AND REPLACE GROUND LIGHT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$3,500.00	2 / each	\$7,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4,000.00	2 / each	\$8,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4,000.00	2 / each	\$8,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$4,375.00	2 / each	\$8,750.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$6,000.00	2 / each	\$12,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

OCAT WRWA 1618-01-23 OCAT WRWA 1618: SAWCUT PAVEMENT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$2.00	2869 / linear foot	\$5,738.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$3.00	2869 / linear foot	\$8,607.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	2869 / linear foot	\$11,476.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	2869 / linear foot	\$11,476.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$6.46	2869 / linear foot	\$18,533.74		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

OCAT WRWA 1618-01-24 OCAT WRWA 1618: ADA CURB RAMP					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$900.00	3 / each	\$2,700.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$1,500.00	3 / each	\$4,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$1,500.00	3 / each	\$4,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,100.00	3 / each	\$6,300.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$3,584.40	3 / each	\$10,753.20		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

OCAT WRWA 1618-01-25 OCAT WRWA 1618: TACTILE MARKERS/TRUNCATED DOMES					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$35.00	32 / square foot	\$1,120.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$40.00	32 / square foot	\$1,280.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$50.00	32 / square foot	\$1,600.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$50.00	32 / square foot	\$1,600.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$113.78	32 / square foot	\$3,640.96		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618-01-26 OCAT WRWA 1618: SOLID SLAB SODDING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$5.00	4753 / square yard	\$23,765.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$5.00	4753 / square yard	\$23,765.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$5.21	4753 / square yard	\$24,763.13		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.00	4753 / square yard	\$28,518.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8.00	4753 / square yard	\$38,024.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618-01-27 OCAT WRWA 1618: SILT FENCE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$2.00	1851 / linear foot	\$3,702.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$2.50	1851 / linear foot	\$4,627.50		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.00	1851 / linear foot	\$5,553.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$3.50	1851 / linear foot	\$6,478.50		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.00	1851 / linear foot	\$9,255.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618-01-28 OCAT WRWA 1618: ROCK BAG CURB INLET BARRIER					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$175.00	12 / each	\$2,100.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$200.00	12 / each	\$2,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$250.00	12 / each	\$3,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$300.00	12 / each	\$3,600.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$371.70	12 / each	\$4,460.40		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

OCAT WRWA 1618-01-29 OCAT WRWA 1618: ROCK BAG / FILTER MAT DROP INLET BARRIER					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$250.00	7 / each	\$1,750.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$280.00	7 / each	\$1,960.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$300.00	7 / each	\$2,100.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$371.70	7 / each	\$2,601.90		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$500.00	7 / each	\$3,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

OCAT WRWA 1618-01-30 OCAT WRWA 1618: (SP) DECORATIVE CONCRETE TREATMENT (STAMPED)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$100.00	24 / square yard	\$2,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$100.00	24 / square yard	\$2,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$300.00	24 / square yard	\$7,200.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$337.96	24 / square yard	\$8,111.04		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$500.00	24 / square yard	\$12,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

OCAT WRWA 1618-01-31 OCAT WRWA 1618: (SP) DECORATIVE CONCRETE TREATMENT (COLORED)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$95.00	70 / square yard	\$6,650.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$120.00	70 / square yard	\$8,400.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$217.20	70 / square yard	\$15,204.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$250.00	70 / square yard	\$17,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$500.00	70 / square yard	\$35,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618-01-32 OCAT WRWA 1618: CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$250.00	5 / square yard	\$1,250.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$300.00	5 / square yard	\$1,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$500.00	5 / square yard	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$500.00	5 / square yard	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$874.00	5 / square yard	\$4,370.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618-01-33 OCAT WRWA 1618: 2" RIGID PLASTIC CONDUIT (TRENCHED)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$30.00	50 / linear foot	\$1,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$31.00	50 / linear foot	\$1,550.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$34.00	50 / linear foot	\$1,700.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$35.00	50 / linear foot	\$1,750.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$35.40	50 / linear foot	\$1,770.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618-01-34 OCAT WRWA 1618: 3" RIGID PLASTIC CONDUIT (TRENCHED)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$31.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,100.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$35.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$40.00	100 / linear foot	\$4,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$40.00	100 / linear foot	\$4,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$41.30	100 / linear foot	\$4,130.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618-01-35 OCAT WRWA 1618: 3" RIGID PLASTIC CONDUIT (BORED)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$60.00	30 / linear foot	\$1,800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$65.00	30 / linear foot	\$1,950.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$67.00	30 / linear foot	\$2,010.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$70.80	30 / linear foot	\$2,124.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$125.00	30 / linear foot	\$3,750.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618-01-36 OCAT WRWA 1618: 12 CONDUCTOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$10.00	250 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$12.00	250 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$13.50	250 / linear foot	\$3,375.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$14.16	250 / linear foot	\$3,540.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	250 / linear foot	\$3,750.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618-01-37 OCAT WRWA 1618: 5 CONDUCTOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$6.00	140 / linear foot	\$840.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7.00	140 / linear foot	\$980.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$7.00	140 / linear foot	\$980.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7.00	140 / linear foot	\$980.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$7.08	140 / linear foot	\$991.20		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618-01-38 OCAT WRWA 1618: TWO CONDUCTOR SHIELDED LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$3.10	100 / linear foot	\$310.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.50	100 / linear foot	\$350.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.50	100 / linear foot	\$350.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$3.66	100 / linear foot	\$366.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$5.00	100 / linear foot	\$500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618-01-39 OCAT WRWA 1618: 1/C NO. 10 ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$2.60	60 / linear foot	\$156.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.00	60 / linear foot	\$180.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$3.00	60 / linear foot	\$180.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.00	60 / linear foot	\$180.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$3.07	60 / linear foot	\$184.20		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618-01-40 OCAT WRWA 1618: 32' MH POLE 35' TS & 10' LMA (G.STL.)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$32,000.00	1 / each	\$32,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$35,000.00	1 / each	\$35,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$36,000.00	1 / each	\$36,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$37,000.00	1 / each	\$37,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$37,760.00	1 / each	\$37,760.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618-01-41 OCAT WRWA 1618: STRUCTURAL CONCRETE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$1,500.00	5 / cubic yard	\$7,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,650.00	5 / cubic yard	\$8,250.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$1,700.00	5 / cubic yard	\$8,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,700.00	5 / cubic yard	\$8,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$1,770.00	5 / cubic yard	\$8,850.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618-01-42 OCAT WRWA 1618: REINFORCING STEEL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$3.00	680 / pound	\$2,040.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.50	680 / pound	\$2,380.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.50	680 / pound	\$2,380.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$3.54	680 / pound	\$2,407.20		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$5.00	680 / pound	\$3,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618--01-43 OCAT WRWA 1618: PULL BOX TYPE II					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$1,800.00	1 / each	\$1,800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$1,850.00	1 / each	\$1,850.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,100.00	1 / each	\$2,100.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,100.00	1 / each	\$2,100.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$2,183.00	1 / each	\$2,183.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618--01-44 OCAT WRWA 1618: TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) (4 INCH WIDE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$2.35	2510 / linear foot	\$5,898.50		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$3.00	2510 / linear foot	\$7,530.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.00	2510 / linear foot	\$7,530.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.30	2510 / linear foot	\$8,283.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$7.04	2510 / linear foot	\$17,670.40		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618--01-45 OCAT WRWA 1618: TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) (8 INCH WIDE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.40	780 / linear foot	\$3,432.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.50	780 / linear foot	\$3,510.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$5.00	780 / linear foot	\$3,900.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$6.00	780 / linear foot	\$4,680.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$6.55	780 / linear foot	\$5,109.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618--01-46 OCAT WRWA 1618: TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) (24 INCH WIDE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$13.20	231 / linear foot	\$3,049.20		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$20.00	231 / linear foot	\$4,620.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$25.00	231 / linear foot	\$5,775.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25.00	231 / linear foot	\$5,775.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$25.96	231 / linear foot	\$5,996.76		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618--01-47 OCAT WRWA 1618: TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) (ARROWS)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$71.50	20 / each	\$1,430.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$300.00	20 / each	\$6,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$375.00	20 / each	\$7,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$383.50	20 / each	\$7,670.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$450.00	20 / each	\$9,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618--01-48 OCAT WRWA 1618: TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) (WORDS)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$71.50	5 / each	\$357.50		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$350.00	5 / each	\$1,750.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$425.00	5 / each	\$2,125.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$442.50	5 / each	\$2,212.50		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$500.00	5 / each	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618--01-49 OCAT WRWA 1618: PAVEMENT MRKNG. REMOVAL (TRAF. STRP)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.10	496 / linear foot	\$545.60		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	496 / linear foot	\$1,984.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$5.50	496 / linear foot	\$2,728.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$7.00	496 / linear foot	\$3,472.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$7.08	496 / linear foot	\$3,511.68		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618--01-50 OCAT WRWA 1618: CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$35,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$35,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$65,700.00	1 / lump sum	\$65,700.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$90,582.70	1 / lump sum	\$90,582.70		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$100,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$100,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 1618--01-51 OCAT WRWA 1618: (PL)REMOVE & RESET TRAF. SIG. EQUIPMENT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving	First Offer - \$2,572.40	1 / lump sum	\$2,572.40	Y	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Could not upload bid bond using bid bond link, bid bond uploaded here.			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$4,600.00	1 / lump sum	\$4,600.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company	First Offer - \$8,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$8,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$9,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$9,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			

Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:
----------------------	------------------------

Supplier Totals

f Atlas Paving Company		\$2,157,178.00 (51/51 items)
Bid Contact	Carol McCoin jeffsmith@atlaspavingok.com Ph 405-947-2381 Fax 405-947-3670	Address 3800 NW 8th Street Oklahoma City, OK 73107
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS	
Bid Bond	 (Status: This bid bond could not be verified)	
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:	Head Attch: 
f CGC, LLC		\$2,497,497.00 (51/51 items)
Bid Contact	Jimmie Wright travis@cgcbuilds.com Ph 405-285-8871 Fax 405-285-8872	Address 101 W.5th St Edmond, OK 73003
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS	
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:	Head Attch: 
f Rudy Construction Co.		\$2,564,433.30 (51/51 items)
Bid Contact	Doug Walker ppratt@rudyc.com Ph 405-478-9900	Address 3101 NE 63rd Street Oklahoma City, OK 73121
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS	
Bid Bond	 (Status: This bid bond could not be verified)	
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:	Head Attch: 
f Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving		\$2,832,889.51 (51/51 items)
Bid Contact	Tim Lunday okcbids@ellsworthinc.com Ph 405-418-4741	Address 500 N Vickie DR Oklahoma City, OK 73117
Bid Notes	Could not upload bid bond using bid bond link, bid bond uploaded in last line item.	
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes: Could not upload bid bond using bid bond link, bid bond uploaded in last line item.	Head Attch: 
f Nash Construction Co.		\$3,137,906.80 (51/51 items)
Bid Contact	Bobbie C Woodrow nashkrcc@aol.com Ph 405-672-2792 Fax 405-672-1022	Address 700 S. Irving Oklahoma City, OK 73129
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS	
Bid Bond	 (Status: This bid bond could not be verified)	
Bid Notes	Bid Bond attached to Mobilization line item	
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes: Bid Bond attached to Mobilization line item	Head Attch: 

******All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.

Bid Committee Bid Tab

City Clerk

Bid OCAT WRWA 2435 Ended At Apr 24, 2024 10:00:00 AM CDT
CONSTRUCTION/OCAT - Multi-Purpose Building Parking Lot Joint and Pavement Repair

Company:	CGC, LLC	Rudy Construction Co.	
OCAT WRWA 2435	\$404,770.00	\$517,855.00	
TOTAL BID:	\$404,770.00	\$517,855.00	

Tresha Williams
City Clerk

Chad Harrison
Purchasing Agent

Tim Alvarez
Auditor

Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- #2 Bid Bond missing
- #3 Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- #5 Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS. The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Originating Department shall:

1. **Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids**, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee; and
2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a non-published document for review by staff.

Bid #OCAT WRWA 2435 - Multi-Purpose Building Parking Lot Joint and Pavement Repair

Creation Date **Mar 13, 2024**

End Date **Apr 24, 2024 10:00:00 AM CDT**

Start Date **Mar 29, 2024 7:50:19 AM CDT**

Awarded Date **Not Yet Awarded**

OCAT WRWA 2435--01-01 OCAT WRWA 2435: Replaced Damaged Panel					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$23.00	2600 / square foot	\$59,800.00	Y	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: BID BOND ATTACHED			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25.00	2600 / square foot	\$65,000.00	Y	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 2435--01-02 OCAT WRWA 2435: Repair Damaged Joint Edge - Condition #1					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$40.00	750 / linear foot	\$30,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$65.00	750 / linear foot	\$48,750.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 2435--01-03 OCAT WRWA 2435: Repair Damaged Joint Edge - Condition #2					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$69.00	450 / linear foot	\$31,050.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$200.00	450 / linear foot	\$90,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 2435--01-04 OCAT WRWA 2435: Repair Damaged Joint Edge - Condition #3					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$100.00	310 / linear foot	\$31,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$105.00	310 / linear foot	\$32,550.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 2435--01-05 OCAT WRWA 2435: Repair Crack - Condition #1					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$15.00	1000 / linear foot	\$15,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$40.00	1000 / linear foot	\$40,000.00		Y

Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:

OCAT WRWA 2435--01-06 OCAT WRWA 2435: Repair Crack - Condition #2					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$25.00	500 / linear foot	\$12,500.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$200.00	500 / linear foot	\$100,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		

OCAT WRWA 2435--01-07 OCAT WRWA 2435: Repair Crack - Condition #3					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$48.00	250 / linear foot	\$12,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$100.00	250 / linear foot	\$25,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		

OCAT WRWA 2435--01-08 OCAT WRWA 2435: Joint Repair and Reseal (Contraction Joint)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.50	15350 / linear foot	\$53,725.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$5.00	15350 / linear foot	\$76,750.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		

OCAT WRWA 2435--01-09 OCAT WRWA 2435: Joint Repair and Reseal (Expansion Joint)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	16350 / linear foot	\$65,400.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$5.00	16350 / linear foot	\$81,750.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		

OCAT WRWA 2435--01-10 OCAT WRWA 2435: Repair Corner Failure					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$50.00	54 / square foot	\$2,700.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$350.00	54 / square foot	\$18,900.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		

OCAT WRWA 2435--01-11 OCAT WRWA 2435: Repair Popout					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$205.00	24 / square foot	\$4,920.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		

Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$400.00	24 / square foot	\$9,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 2435--01-12 OCAT WRWA 2435: Connection to Existing Inlet					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$500.00	1 / each	\$500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$1,000.00	1 / each	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 2435--01-13 OCAT WRWA 2435: Trench Excavation					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$100.00	4 / cubic yard	\$400.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$250.00	4 / cubic yard	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 2435--01-14 OCAT WRWA 2435: Bedding Material					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$200.00	1 / cubic yard	\$200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$1,000.00	1 / cubic yard	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 2435--01-15 OCAT WRWA 2435: 6" Perforated PVC Underdrain Pipe					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$40.00	28 / linear foot	\$1,120.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$100.00	28 / linear foot	\$2,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 2435--01-16 OCAT WRWA 2435: 6" PVC Pipe					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$40.00	20 / linear foot	\$800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$100.00	20 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 2435--01-17 OCAT WRWA 2435: Drainage Backfill					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$300.00	2.2 / cubic yard	\$660.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			




Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$500.00	2.2 / cubic yard	\$1,100.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 2435--01-18 OCAT WRWA 2435: Traffic-Rated Cleanout					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$500.00	2 / each	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$500.00	2 / each	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 2435--01-19 OCAT WRWA 2435: 6" x 6" PVC Tee					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$250.00	2 / each	\$500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$300.00	2 / each	\$600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCAT WRWA 2435--01-20 OCAT WRWA 2435: 6" Cap					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$250.00	1 / each	\$250.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$300.00	1 / each	\$300.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

Supplier Totals

f CGC, LLC		\$404,770.00 (20/20 items)	
Bid Contact	Jimmie Wright travis@cgcbuilds.com Ph 405-285-8871 Fax 405-285-8872	Address	101 W.5th St Edmond, OK 73003
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:	Head Attch: 	
f Rudy Construction Co.		\$517,855.00 (20/20 items)	
Bid Contact	Doug Walker ppratt@rudyc.com Ph 405-478-9900	Address	3101 NE 63rd Street Oklahoma City, OK 73121
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Bid Bond	 (Status: This bid bond could not be verified)		
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:	Head Attch: 	

******All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.

Bid Committee Bid Tab

**THE BID COMMITTEE WILL MEET
IN THE CITY CLERK'S CONFERENCE
ROOM, 200 N. WALKER 2ND FLOOR,
MUNICIPAL BUILDING, AT 10:00 A.M.
OR LATER.**

Bid #25304 - Paper and Envelopes

Creation Date **Mar 25, 2024**

End Date **Apr 24, 2024 10:00:00 AM CDT**

Start Date **Apr 3, 2024 8:12:01 AM CDT**

Awarded Date **Not Yet Awarded**

Quill LLC		\$1,111.10 (14/94 items)		
Bid Contact Karrie Szalkowski bid@quill.com Ph 800-634-4809		Address 100 Shelter Rd Lincolnshire, IL 60069		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25304--01-01	Delivery: Delivery - First Offer		1 / day	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: 1-2 BUSINESS DAYS ARO STOCK ITEMS--PLEASE SEE DELIVERY DOC INCLUDED		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25304--02-01	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Dual Purpose, Laser, Prem. #4, 20lb., 92 Bright - First Offer	\$30.84	1 / case	\$30.84
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Code: DMPC18501 Dunder Mifflin Copy Paper, 8-1/2" x 11", 92 Bright, 20 LB, 8 Reams of 500 Sheets		
25304--02-02	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Dual Purpose, #4 Sulphite, 20lb., Colors			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
Supplier Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25304--02-03	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Text Paper, 60lb., Colors (Astrobright ONLY) - First Offer	\$137.28	1 / case	\$137.28
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Code: 2792370 Astrobrights Colored Paper, 24 lbs., 8.5" x 11", Gold, 5000 Sheets/Carton (WAU22571)		
25304--02-04	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Bond Paper, 25% Rag, White, Cockle Finish			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
Supplier Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25304--02-05	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Premium Laser Sheet, 24 lb., white, 94 Bright - First Offer	\$87.07	1 / case	\$87.07
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Code: 104604CT Hammermill Premium Laser Print 8.5" x 11" Multipurpose Paper, 24 lbs., 98 Brightness, 5000 Sheets/Carton (104604)		
25304--02-06	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Offset, 70lb., White, Hammermill, Opaque or equa - First Offer	\$152.85	1 / case	\$152.85
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Code: 194784LMP Domtar Husky Opaque Offset 8.5" x 11" Multipurpose Paper, 60 lbs., 94 Brightness, 500/Ream, 10 Reams/Carton (5462)		

25304--02-07	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Bristol, 67lb.,White,Vellum Exact or equal(card			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25304--02-08	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Bristol, 67lb.,Colors,Vellum Exact or equal(car			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25304--02-09	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-3 Cases of 80 lb. Cover, Smooth White, Long-Grain - First Offer	\$101.14	1 / case	\$101.14
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: 2447154 Supplier Notes: Hammermill Premium Color Copy 8.5" x 11" Copy Paper, 80 lbs., White, 2000 Sheets/Carton (120023-44)		
25304--02-10	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-3 Cases of 80 lb. Cover, Gloss White, Long-Grain			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25304--02-11	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-3 Cases of 80 lb. Cover, Matte/Velvet White, Long-Grain			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25304--02-12	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-3 Cases of 80 lb. Text Gloss White			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25304--02-13	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-3 Cases of 80 lb. Text Matte/Velvet White			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25304--02-14	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-3 Cases of 80 lb. Classic Linen Solar White			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$509.18				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25304--03-01	Paper - 30% Recycled - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Dual Purpose, Laser, Prem. #4, 20lb., 92 Bright - First Offer	\$54.80	1 / case	\$54.80
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: 492072 Supplier Notes: Staples 30% Recycled 8.5" x 11" (US letter) Copy Paper, 20 lbs., 92 Brightness, 5000/Carton (112350/461757)		
25304--03-02	Paper - 30% Recycled - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Dual Purpose, Laser, Prem. #4, 20lb., 92 Bright			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25304--03-03	Paper - 30% Recycled - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Dual Purpose, Laser, Prem. #4, 20lb., 92 Bright			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$54.80				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25304--04-01	Paper - 100% Recycled - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Dual Purpose, Laser, Prem. #4, 20lb., 92 Bright			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25304--04-02	Paper - 100% Recycled - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Dual Purpose, Laser, Prem. #4, 20lb., 92 Bright			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25304--04-03	Paper - 100% Recycled - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Dual Purpose, Laser, Prem. #4, 20lb., 92 Bright			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25304--05-01	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 14: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Dual Purpose, Laser, Prem. #4, 20lb., 92 Bright - First Offer	\$69.06	1 / case	\$69.06
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: 562784 Supplier Notes: Staples 8.5" x 14" Multipurpose Paper, 20 lbs., 96 Brightness, 500/Ream, 10 Reams/Carton (05028)		
25304--05-02	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 14: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Dual Purpose, #4 Sulphite, 20lb., Colors			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25304--05-03	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 14: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Text Paper, 60lb., Colors (Astrobright ONLY)			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

25304--05-04	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 14: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Bond Paper, 25% Rag, White, Cockle Finish			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
25304--05-05	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 14: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Premium Laser Sheet, 24 lb., white, 94 Bright - First Offer	\$132.27	1 / case	\$132.27
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: 104612CT		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Hammermill Laser Print 8.5" x 14" Office Paper, 24 lbs., 98 Brightness,5000 Sheets/Carton (104612)		
25304--05-06	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 14: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Offset, 70lb., White, Hammermill,Opaque or equa			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
25304--05-07	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 14: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Bristol, 67lb.,White,Vellum Exact or equal(card			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
25304--05-08	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 14: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Bristol, 67lb.,Colors,Vellum Exact or equal(car			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$201.33				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25304--06-01	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 11 x 17: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Dual Purpose, Laser, Prem. #4, 20lb., 92 Bright - First Offer	\$45.06	1 / case	\$45.06
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: 512215		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Staples Copy Paper, 11" x 17", 20 lbs., White, 500 Sheets/Ream, 5 Reams/Carton (512215)		
25304--06-02	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 11 x 17: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Premium Laser Sheet, 24 lb., white, 94 Bright - First Offer	\$97.92	1 / case	\$97.92
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: 104620CT		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Hammermill Premium 11" x 17" Laser Print Paper, 24 lbs., 98 Brightness, 2500 Sheets/Carton (104620)		
25304--06-03	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 11 x 17: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Offset, 70lb., White, Hammermill,Opaque or equa - First Offer	\$160.64	1 / case	\$160.64
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: 194797LMP		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Domtar Lynx Opaque Digital 11" x 17" Laser Paper, 70 lbs., White, 2000 Sheets/Case (631100)		
25304--06-04	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 11 x 17: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Bristol, 67lb.,White,Vellum Exact or equal(card			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$303.62				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25304--07-01	Paper - Recycled - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Dual Purpose, #4 Sulphite, 20lb., Colors			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
25304--07-02	Paper - Recycled - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Text Paper, 60lb., Colors (Astrobright ONLY)			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
25304--07-03	Paper - Recycled - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Bond Paper, 25% Rag, White, Cockle Finish			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
25304--07-04	Paper - Recycled - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Premium Laser Sheet, 24 lb., white, 94 Bright			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
25304--07-05	Paper - Recycled - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Offset, 70lb., White, Hammermill,Opaque or equa			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
25304--07-06	Paper - Recycled - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Bristol, 67lb.,White,Vellum Exact or equal(card			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
25304--07-07	Paper - Recycled - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Bristol, 67lb.,Colors,Vellum Exact or equal(car			No Bids

Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
25304--07-08	Paper - Recycled - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-3 Cases of 80 lb. Text Gloss White			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
25304--07-09	Paper - Recycled - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-3 Cases of 80 lb. Text Matte/Velvet White			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
25304--07-10	Paper - Recycled - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of 1-3 Cases of 80 lb. Classic Linen Solar White			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25304--08-01	Paper - Recycled - 8 1/2 x14: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Dual Purpose, #4 Sulphite, 20lb., Colors			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
25304--08-02	Paper - Recycled - 8 1/2 x14: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Text Paper, 60lb., Colors (Astrobright ONLY)			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
25304--08-03	Paper - Recycled - 8 1/2 x14: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Premium Laser Sheet, 24 lb., white, 94 Bright			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
25304--08-04	Paper - Recycled - 8 1/2 x14: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Offset, 70lb., White, Hammermill,Opaque or equa			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
25304--08-05	Paper - Recycled - 8 1/2 x14: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Bristol, 67lb.,White,Vellum Exact or equal(card			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
25304--08-06	Paper - Recycled - 8 1/2 x14: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Bristol, 67lb.,Colors,Vellum Exact or equal(car			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25304--09-01	Paper - Recycled - 8 1/2 x14: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Bond Paper, 25% Rag, White, Cockle Finish			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25304--10-01	Paper - Recycled - 11 x 17: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Premium Laser Sheet, 24 lb., white, 94 Bright			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
25304--10-02	Paper - Recycled - 11 x 17: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Bristol, 67lb.,White,Vellum Exact or equal(card			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25304--11-01	Paper - Recycled - 11 x 17: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Offset, 70lb., White, Hammermill,Opaque or equa			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25304--12-01	Paper - 8 1/2 x 11: Enter unit price of Fluorescent, Fasson, Crack n Peel or equivalent, removable			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25304--13-01	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 12 x 18: Enter unit price of 1-3 Cases of 80 lb. Cover, Smooth White, Long-Grain			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
25304--13-02	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 12 x 18: Enter unit price of 1-3 Cases of 80 lb. Cover, Gloss White, Long-Grain			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
25304--13-03	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 12 x 18: Enter unit price of 1-3 Cases of 80 lb. Cover, Matte/Velvet White, Long-Grain			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
25304--13-04	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 12 x 18: Enter unit price of 1-3 Cases of 80 lb. Text Gloss White			No Bids

Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code:		
			Supplier Notes:		
25304--13-05	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 12 x 18: Enter unit price of 1-3 Cases of 80 lb. Text Matte/Velvet White				No Bids
Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code:		
			Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00					
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
25304--14-01	Paper - Recycled - 12 x 18: Enter unit price of 1-3 Cases of 80 lb. Text Gloss White			No Bids	
Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code:		
			Supplier Notes:		
25304--14-02	Paper - Recycled - 12 x 18: Enter unit price of 1-3 Cases of 80 lb. Text Matte/Velvet White			No Bids	
Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code:		
			Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00					
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
25304--15-01	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 11 - 2 Part: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Multi-part Carbonless Paper			No Bids	
Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code:		
			Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00					
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
25304--16-01	Paper - Recycled - 8 1/2 x 11 - 2 Part: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Multi-part Carbonless Paper			No Bids	
Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code:		
			Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00					
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
25304--17-01	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 11 - 3 Part: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Multi-part Carbonless Paper			No Bids	
Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code:		
			Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00					
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
25304--18-01	Paper - Recycled - 8 1/2 x 11 - 3 Part: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Multi-part Carbonless Paper			No Bids	
Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code:		
			Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00					
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
25304--19-01	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 11 - 4 Part: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Multi-part Carbonless Paper			No Bids	
Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code:		
			Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00					
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
25304--20-01	Paper - Recycled - 8 1/2 x 11 - 4 Part: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Multi-part Carbonless Paper			No Bids	
Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code:		
			Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00					
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
25304--21-01	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 11 - 5 part: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Multi-part Carbonless Paper			No Bids	
Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code:		
			Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00					
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
25304--22-01	Paper - Recycled - 8 1/2 x 11 - 5 part: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Multi-part Carbonless Paper			No Bids	
Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code:		
			Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00					
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
25304--23-01	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 14 - 2 Part: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Multi-part Carbonless Paper			No Bids	
Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code:		
			Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00					
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
25304--24-01	Paper - Recycled - 8 1/2 x 14 - 2 Part: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Multi-part Carbonless Paper			No Bids	
Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code:		
			Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00					
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	

25304--25-01	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 14 - 3 Part: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Multi-part Carbonless Paper			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25304--26-01	Paper - Recycled - 8 1/2 x14 - 3 Part: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Multi-part Carbonless Paper			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25304--27-01	Paper - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 8 1/2 x 14 - 4 part: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Multi-part Carbonless Paper			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25304--28-01	Paper - Recycled - 8 1/2 x14 - 4 part: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Multi-part Carbonless Paper			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25304--29-01	Paper - Padding: Enter unit price for Fan-A-Part Padding for Carbonless Paper			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
25304--29-02	Paper - Padding: Enter unit price for Fan-A-Part Padding for Carbonless Paper			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25304--30-01	Envelopes - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 6 x 9: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Standard Booklet Side Seam, White 2500/Carton			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25304--31-01	Envelopes - Recycled - 6 x 9: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Standard Booklet Side Seam, White 2500/Carton			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25304--32-01	Envelopes - Regular (100% Virgin content) - No. 10: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of 24 lb., White 2500/Carton - First Offer	\$42.17	1 / each	\$42.17
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: 2792358		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Staples Gummed #10 Envelope, 4-1/8" x 9-1/2", White, 2500/CT (187013NB)		
Lot Total: \$42.17				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25304--33-01	Envelopes - Recycled - No. 10: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of 24 lb., White 2500/Carton			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25304--34-01	Envelopes - Regular (100% Virgin content) - Window: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of 24 lb., White 2500/Carton			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25304--35-01	Envelopes - Recycled - Window: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of 24 lb., White 2500/Carton			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25304--36-01	Envelopes - Regular (100% Virgin content) - No. 9: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of 24 lb., White 2500/Carton			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25304--37-01	Envelopes - Recycled - No. 9: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of 24 lb., White 2500/Carton			No Bids

Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		Supplier Notes:	
Lot Total: \$0.00					
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
25304--38-01	Envelopes - Regular (100% Virgin content) - No. 7 3/4: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of 24 lb., White 2500/Carton			No Bids	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		Supplier Notes:	
Lot Total: \$0.00					
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
25304--39-01	Envelopes - Recycled - No. 7 3/4: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of 24 lb., White 2500/Carton			No Bids	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		Supplier Notes:	
Lot Total: \$0.00					
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
25304--40-01	Envelopes - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 9 1/2 x 12 1/2: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Catalog, White Kraft Sub. 28, 500/Ctn., Open En			No Bids	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		Supplier Notes:	
25304--40-02	Envelopes - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 9 1/2 x 12 1/2: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Catalog, Brown Kraft Sub. 28, 900/Ctn., Open En			No Bids	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		Supplier Notes:	
Lot Total: \$0.00					
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
25304--41-01	Envelopes - Recycled - 9 1/2 x 12 1/2: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Catalog, White Kraft Sub. 28, 500/Ctn., Open En			No Bids	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		Supplier Notes:	
25304--41-02	Envelopes - Recycled - 9 1/2 x 12 1/2: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Catalog, Brown Kraft Sub. 28, 900/Ctn., Open En			No Bids	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		Supplier Notes:	
Lot Total: \$0.00					
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
25304--42-01	Envelopes - Regular (100% Virgin content) - 6 1/2 x 9 1/2: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Catalog, Brown Kraft Sub. 28, 900/Ctn., Open En			No Bids	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		Supplier Notes:	
Lot Total: \$0.00					
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
25304--43-01	Envelopes - Recycled - 6 1/2 x 9 1/2: Enter unit price of 1-4 Cases of Catalog, Brown Kraft Sub. 28, 900/Ctn., Open En			No Bids	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		Supplier Notes:	
Lot Total: \$0.00					
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
25304--44-01	W-9: W-9 - First Offer		1 / each		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		Supplier Notes:	
Agency Notes:		Lot Total: \$0.00			

Tresha Williams
City Clerk

Chad Harrison
Purchasing Agent

Tim Alvarez
Auditor

THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS. The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Bid Committee Bid Tab

**THE BID COMMITTEE WILL MEET
IN THE CITY CLERK'S CONFERENCE
ROOM, 200 N. WALKER 2ND FLOOR,
MUNICIPAL BUILDING, AT 10:00 A.M.
OR LATER.**

Bid #25702 - INSTALLATION OF EMERGENCY/SAFETY EQUIPMENT ON CITY AND POLICE VEHICLES

Creation Date **Mar 14, 2024**
Start Date **Mar 27, 2024 7:37:21 AM CDT**

End Date **Apr 24, 2024 10:00:00 AM CDT**
Awarded Date **Not Yet Awarded**

Dana Safety Supply Bid Contact Mark Sevigny msevigny@danasafetysupply.com Ph 813-348-4866 Fax 813-348-0450		Address 4809 Koger Blvd Greensboro, NC 27407		\$4,539.00 (118/124 items)
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25702-01-01	Delivery: Delivery - First Offer		1 / day	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Delivery will be dependent on product and availability at that time. We will do everything in our power to make sure you ge the most convenient delivery times available.		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25702-02-01	Baja - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Website/Electronic Catalog			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702-02-02	Baja - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Catalog/Price List			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702-02-03	Baja - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Maintenance Services - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702-02-04	Baja - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Installation Minimum Charge - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702-02-05	Baja - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Labor Rate - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702-02-06	Baja - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702-02-07	Baja - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$267.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25702-03-01	Buyers - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Website/Electronic Catalog - First Offer	10.00%	1 / each	10.00%
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: https://www.buyersproducts.com/		
25702-03-02	Buyers - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Catalog/Price List - First Offer	10.00%	1 / each	10.00%
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: https://www.buyersproducts.com/		
25702-03-03	Buyers - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Maintenance Services - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702-03-04	Buyers - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Installation Minimum Charge - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702-03-05	Buyers - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Labor Rate - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	
25702-03-06	Buyers - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Warranty - First Offer	1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: https://www.buyersproducts.com/	
25702-03-07	Buyers - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Extended Warranty - First Offer	1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
Lot Total: \$267.00			
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit
25702-04-01	Ecco - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Website/Electronic Catalog - First Offer	35.00%	1 / each
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: https://www.eccoesg.com/us/en	
25702-04-02	Ecco - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Catalog/Price List - First Offer	35.00%	1 / each
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: https://www.eccoesg.com/us/en	
25702-04-03	Ecco - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Maintenance Services - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
25702-04-04	Ecco - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Installation Minimum Charge - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
25702-04-05	Ecco - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Labor Rate - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
25702-04-06	Ecco - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Warranty - First Offer		1 / each
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
25702-04-07	Ecco - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
Lot Total: \$267.00			
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit
25702-05-01	Federal Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Website/Electronic Catalog		No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
25702-05-02	Federal Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Catalog/Price List		No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
25702-05-03	Federal Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Maintenance Services - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
25702-05-04	Federal Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Installation Minimum Charge - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
25702-05-05	Federal Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Labor Rate - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
25702-05-06	Federal Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Warranty - First Offer		1 / each
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
25702-05-07	Federal Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Storage		No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
25702-05-08	Federal Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Delivery		No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
25702-05-09	Federal Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
Lot Total: \$267.00			
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit
25702-06-01	Golight - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Website/Electronic Catalog - First Offer	32.00%	1 / each

Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: https://golight.com/		
25702-06-02	Golight - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Catalog/Price List - First Offer	32.00%	1 / each	32.00%
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: https://golight.dcatalog.com/v/2023-Catalog/?page=1		
25702-06-03	Golight - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Maintenance Services - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702-06-04	Golight - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Labor Rate - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702-06-05	Golight - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Installation Minimum Charge - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702-06-06	Golight - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702-06-07	Golight - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$267.00
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25702-07-01	Havis - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Website/Electronic Catalog - First Offer	33.00%	1 / each	33.00%
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: https://www.havis.com/		
25702-07-02	Havis - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Catalog/Price List - First Offer	33.00%	1 / each	33.00%
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702-07-03	Havis - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Maintenance Services - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702-07-04	Havis - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Installation Minimum Charge - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702-07-05	Havis - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Labor Rate - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702-07-06	Havis - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702-07-07	Havis - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$267.00
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25702-08-01	Jotto - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Website/Electronic Catalog - First Offer	30.00%	1 / each	30.00%
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: https://www.gojotto.com/		
25702-08-02	Jotto - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Catalog/Price List - First Offer	30.00%	1 / each	30.00%
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702-08-03	Jotto - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Maintenance Services - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702-08-04	Jotto - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Installation Minimum Charge - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702-08-05	Jotto - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Labor Rate - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702-08-06	Jotto - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702-08-07	Jotto - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	

Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		Lot Total: \$267.00	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
25702-09-01	Pro-Gard - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Website/Electronic Catalog - First Offer	15.00%	1 / each	15.00%	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: https://pro-gard.com/			
25702-09-02	Pro-Gard - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Catalog/Price List - First Offer	15.00%	1 / each	15.00%	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
25702-09-03	Pro-Gard - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Maintenance Services - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
25702-09-04	Pro-Gard - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Installation Minimum Charge - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
25702-09-05	Pro-Gard - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Labor Rate - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
25702-09-06	Pro-Gard - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Warranty - First Offer		1 / each		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
25702-09-07	Pro-Gard - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Lot Total: \$267.00					
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
25702-10-01	Setina - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Website/Electronic Catalog - First Offer	20.00%	1 / each	20.00%	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: https://setina.com/			
25702-10-02	Setina - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Catalog/Price List - First Offer	20.00%	1 / each	20.00%	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
25702-10-03	Setina - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Maintenance Services - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
25702-10-04	Setina - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Labor Rate - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
25702-10-05	Setina - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Installation Minimum Charge - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
25702-10-06	Setina - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Warranty - First Offer		1 / each		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
25702-10-07	Setina - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Lot Total: \$267.00					
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
25702-11-01	Show-Me - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Website/Electronic Catalog - First Offer	40.00%	1 / each	40.00%	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: https://www.able2products.com/index.htm			
25702-11-02	Show-Me - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Catalog/Price List - First Offer	40.00%	1 / each	40.00%	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: https://www.able2products.com/index.htm			
25702-11-03	Show-Me - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Maintenance Services - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
25702-11-04	Show-Me - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Installation Minimum Charge - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
25702-11-05	Show-Me - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Labor Rate - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
25702-11-06	Show-Me - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Warranty - First Offer		1 / each		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
25702-11-07	Show-Me - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Lot Total: \$267.00					

Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25702-12-01	SoundOff Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Website/Electronic Catalog - First Offer	53.50%	1 / each	53.50%
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: https://soundoffsignal.com/		
25702-12-02	SoundOff Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Catalog/Price List - First Offer	53.50%	1 / each	53.50%
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: chrome-extension://efaidnbmnnpbpcjpcgldefindmkaj/ https://gallery.soundoffsignal.com/m/77d29cd9bc98ccfa/original/2024_SO_Product_Catalog.pdf		
25702-12-03	SoundOff Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Maintenance Services - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702-12-04	SoundOff Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Labor Rate - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702-12-05	SoundOff Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Installation Minimum Charge - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702-12-06	SoundOff Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702-12-07	SoundOff Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$267.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25702-13-01	Unity - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Website/Electronic Catalog - First Offer	20.00%	1 / each	20.00%
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702-13-02	Unity - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Catalog/Price List - First Offer	20.00%	1 / each	20.00%
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702-13-03	Unity - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Maintenance Services - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702-13-04	Unity - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Labor Rate - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702-13-05	Unity - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Installation Minimum Charge - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702-13-06	Unity - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702-13-07	Unity - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$267.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25702-14-01	Westin - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Website/Electronic Catalog - First Offer	34.00%	1 / each	34.00%
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: https://westinpublicsafety.com/		
25702-14-02	Westin - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Catalog/Price List - First Offer	34.00%	1 / each	34.00%
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: https://westinpublicsafety.com/		
25702-14-03	Westin - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Maintenance Services - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702-14-04	Westin - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Installation Minimum Charge - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702-14-05	Westin - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Labor Rate - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702-14-06	Westin - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702-14-07	Westin - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$267.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25702-15-01	Whelen - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Website/Electronic Catalog - First Offer	15.00%	1 / each	15.00%
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: https://www.whelen.com/		

25702--15-02	Whelen - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Catalog/Price List - First Offer	15.00%	1 / each	15.00%
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702--15-03	Whelen - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Maintenance Services - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702--15-04	Whelen - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Installation Minimum Charge - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702--15-05	Whelen - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Labor Rate - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702--15-06	Whelen - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702--15-07	Whelen - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

Lot Total: \$267.00

Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25702--16-01	Installation of Equipment: Location - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Our Oklahoma location is at the following address: 308 NE 145th Place Oklahoma City, OK 73013		

Lot Total: \$0.00

Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25702--17-01	Additional Catalog (1): Website/Electronic Catalog - First Offer	5.00%	1 / each	5.00%
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: CGS - Custom Glass Solutions		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: https://www.customglassolutions.com/industries-served/armored-glass-bullet-resistant-glass/		
25702--17-02	Additional Catalog (1): Catalog/Price List - First Offer	5.00%	1 / each	5.00%
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: CGS - Custom Glass Solutions		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Ballistic glass		
25702--17-03	Additional Catalog (1): Maintenance Services - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: CGS - Custom Glass Solutions		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Ballistic glass		
25702--17-04	Additional Catalog (1): Installation Minimum Charge - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: CGS - Custom Glass Solutions		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Ballistic glass		

25702-17-05	Additional Catalog (1): Labor Rate - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: CGS - Custom Glass Solutions		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Ballistic glass		
25702-17-06	Additional Catalog (1): Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: CGS - Custom Glass Solutions		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Ballistic glass		
25702-17-07	Additional Catalog (1): Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: CGS - Custom Glass Solutions		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Ballistic glass		
				Lot Total: \$267.00
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25702-18-01	Additional Catalog (2): Website/Electronic Catalog - First Offer	30.00%	1 / each	30.00%
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Troy Products		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: https://troyproducts.com/		
25702-18-02	Additional Catalog (2): Catalog/Price List - First Offer	30.00%	1 / each	30.00%
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Troy Products		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702-18-03	Additional Catalog (2): Maintenance Services - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Troy Products		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702-18-04	Additional Catalog (2): Installation Minimum Charge - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Troy Products		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702-18-05	Additional Catalog (2): Labor Rate - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Troy Products		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702-18-06	Additional Catalog (2): Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Troy Products		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702-18-07	Additional Catalog (2): Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Troy Products		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$267.00
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25702-19-01	Additional Catalog (3): Website/Electronic Catalog - First Offer	25.00%	1 / each	25.00%
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Gamber Johnson		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: https://www.gamberjohnson.com/		
25702-19-02	Additional Catalog (3): Catalog/Price List - First Offer	25.00%	1 / each	25.00%
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Gamber Johnson		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702-19-03	Additional Catalog (3): Maintenance Services - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702-19-04	Additional Catalog (3): Installation Minimum Charge - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702-19-05	Additional Catalog (3): Labor Rate - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / hour	\$89.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Gamber Johnson		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

25702--19-06	Additional Catalog (3): Warranty - First Offer	1 / each	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Gamber Johnson	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	
25702--19-07	Additional Catalog (3): Extended Warranty - First Offer	1 / each	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Gamber Johnson	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	
			Lot Total: \$267.00
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit
25702--20-01	Attachments: W-9 - First Offer		1 / each
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	
			Lot Total: \$0.00

Metro Equipment Upfitters LLC **\$2,000.00 (78/124 items)**
 Bid Contact **Todd Hagen** Address **10308 SE 29th St.**
todd@meuokc.com **Oklahoma City, OK 73150**
 Ph 405-315-5500
 Qualifications **CS ARCH ENG**

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit
25702--01-01	Delivery: Delivery - First Offer		1 / day
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: For in-stock items, delivery is 10 business days from order or pre-payment. All other items, especially items that are custom configurations are delivered based on the manufacturer's timeline.	
			Lot Total: \$0.00

Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25702--02-01	Baja - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Website/Electronic Catalog			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
25702--02-02	Baja - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Catalog/Price List			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
25702--02-03	Baja - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Maintenance Services			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
25702--02-04	Baja - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Installation Minimum Charge			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
25702--02-05	Baja - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Labor Rate			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
25702--02-06	Baja - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702--02-07	Baja - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	

Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$0.00
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25702--03-01	Buyers - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Website/Electronic Catalog			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702--03-02	Buyers - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Catalog/Price List			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702--03-03	Buyers - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Maintenance Services			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702--03-04	Buyers - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Installation Minimum Charge			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702--03-05	Buyers - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Labor Rate			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702--03-06	Buyers - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702--03-07	Buyers - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$0.00
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25702--04-01	Ecco - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Website/Electronic Catalog			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702--04-02	Ecco - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Catalog/Price List			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702--04-03	Ecco - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Maintenance Services			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702--04-04	Ecco - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Installation Minimum Charge			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702--04-05	Ecco - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Labor Rate			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702--04-06	Ecco - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702--04-07	Ecco - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$0.00
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25702--05-01	Federal Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Website/Electronic Catalog - First Offer	45.00%	1 / each	45.00%
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: https://www.fedsig.com/		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: MEU is offering a 45% discount off of MSRP for all Federal Signal products.		
25702--05-02	Federal Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Catalog/Price List - First Offer	45.00%	1 / each	45.00%
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Full Product Line		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: MEU is offering a 45% discount off of MSRP for all Federal Signal products.		
25702--05-03	Federal Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Maintenance Services			No Bids

Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		Supplier Notes:	
25702-05-04	Federal Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Installation Minimum Charge - First Offer	\$100.00	1 / hour		\$100.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Hourly Rate			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
25702-05-05	Federal Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Labor Rate - First Offer	\$100.00	1 / hour		\$100.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Hourly Rate			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
25702-05-06	Federal Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Warranty - First Offer		1 / each		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: MEU Offers full manufacturer warranties on all products sold. In addition, the MEU wiring harness, timer and fuse block have a limited lifetime warranty.			
25702-05-07	Federal Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Storage				No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
25702-05-08	Federal Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Delivery - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each		\$0.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Delivery costs are included in pricing.			
25702-05-09	Federal Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Lot Total: \$200.00					
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit		Total Price
25702-06-01	Golight - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Website/Electronic Catalog				No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
25702-06-02	Golight - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Catalog/Price List				No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
25702-06-03	Golight - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Maintenance Services				No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
25702-06-04	Golight - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Labor Rate				No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
25702-06-05	Golight - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Installation Minimum Charge				No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
25702-06-06	Golight - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Warranty - First Offer		1 / each		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
25702-06-07	Golight - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Lot Total: \$0.00					
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit		Total Price
25702-07-01	Havis - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Website/Electronic Catalog - First Offer	20.00%	1 / each		20.00%
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: https://www.havis.com/			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: MEU is offering a 20% discount off of MSRP for all Havis products.			
25702-07-02	Havis - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Catalog/Price List - First Offer	20.00%	1 / each		20.00%
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Full Product line			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: MEU is offering a 20% discount off of MSRP for all Havis products.			

25702-07-03	Havis - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Maintenance Services			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702-07-04	Havis - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Installation Minimum Charge - First Offer	\$100.00	1 / hour	\$100.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Hourly Rate		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702-07-05	Havis - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Labor Rate - First Offer	\$100.00	1 / hour	\$100.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Hourly Rate		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702-07-06	Havis - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: MEU Offers full manufacturer warranties on all products sold. In addition, the MEU wiring harness, timer and fuse block have a lifetime warranty.		
25702-07-07	Havis - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$200.00
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25702-08-01	Jotto - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Website/Electronic Catalog - Alt 3		1 / each	32.00%
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Consoles		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: MEU is offering a 32% discount off of MSRP for Jotto Console products.		
	Alt 5	32.00%	1 / each	32.00%
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Partitions		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: MEU is offering a 32% discount off of MSRP for Jotto Partition products.		
	Alt 6	32.00%	1 / each	32.00%
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Gun Racks		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: MEU is offering a 32% discount off of MSRP for Jotto Gun Rack products.		
	First Offer	25.00%	1 / each	25.00%
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: https://jottopublicsafety.gojotto.com/		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: MEU is offering a 25% discount off of MSRP for Jotto Computer Mount products.		

		Alt 1	25.00%	1 / each
				25.00%
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code: Mount Accessories	
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes: MEU is offering a 25% discount off of MSRP for Jotto Mount Accessory products.	
		Alt 4	20.00%	1 / each
				20.00%
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code: Console Accessories	
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes: MEU is offering a 20% discount off of MSRP for Jotto Console Accessory products.	
		Alt 2	11.00%	1 / each
				11.00%
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code: Trunk Trays	
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes: MEU is offering a 11% discount off of MSRP for Jotto Trunk Tray products.	
25702-08-02	Jotto - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Catalog/Price List - Alt 3		32.00%	1 / each
				32.00%
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code: Consoles	
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes: MEU is offering a 32% discount off of MSRP for Jotto Console products.	
		Alt 5	32.00%	1 / each
				32.00%
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code: Partitions	
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes: MEU is offering a 32% discount off of MSRP for Jotto Partition products.	

		Alt 6	32.00%	1 / each	32.00%
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code: Gun Racks		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes: MEU is offering a 32% discount off of MSRP for Jotto Gun Rack products.		
		First Offer	25.00%	1 / each	25.00%
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code: Computer Mounts		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes: MEU is offering a 25% discount off of MSRP for Jotto Computer Mount products.		
		Alt 1	25.00%	1 / each	25.00%
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code: Mount Accessories		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes: MEU is offering a 25% discount off of MSRP for Jotto Mount Accessory products.		
		Alt 4	20.00%	1 / each	20.00%
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code: Console Accessories		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes: MEU is offering a 20% discount off of MSRP for Jotto Console Accessory products.		
		Alt 2	11.00%	1 / each	11.00%
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code: Trunk Trays		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes: MEU is offering a 11% discount off of MSRP for Jotto Trunk Tray products.		
25702--08-03	Jotto - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Maintenance Services				No Bids
Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code:		
			Supplier Notes:		
25702--08-04	Jotto - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Installation Minimum Charge - First Offer		\$100.00	1 / hour	\$100.00
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code: Hourly Rate		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		
25702--08-05	Jotto - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Labor Rate - First Offer		\$100.00	1 / hour	\$100.00

Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Hourly Rate Supplier Notes:		
25702--08-06	Jotto - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: MEU Offers full manufacturer warranties on all products sold. In addition, the MEU wiring harness, timer and fuse block have a limited lifetime warranty.		
25702--08-07	Jotto - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$200.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25702--09-01	Pro-Gard - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Website/Electronic Catalog			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702--09-02	Pro-Gard - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Catalog/Price List			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702--09-03	Pro-Gard - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Maintenance Services			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702--09-04	Pro-Gard - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Installation Minimum Charge			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702--09-05	Pro-Gard - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Labor Rate			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702--09-06	Pro-Gard - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702--09-07	Pro-Gard - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25702--10-01	Setina - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Website/Electronic Catalog - First Offer	10.00%	1 / each	10.00%
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: https://setina.com/ Supplier Notes: MEU is offering a 10% discount off of MSRP for all Setina products.		
25702--10-02	Setina - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Catalog/Price List - First Offer	10.00%	1 / each	10.00%
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Full Product Line Supplier Notes: MEU is offering a 10% discount off of MSRP for all Setina products.		
25702--10-03	Setina - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Maintenance Services			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702--10-04	Setina - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Labor Rate - First Offer	\$100.00	1 / hour	\$100.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Hourly Rate Supplier Notes:		
25702--10-05	Setina - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Installation Minimum Charge - First Offer	\$100.00	1 / hour	\$100.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Hourly Rate Supplier Notes:		
25702--10-06	Setina - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: MEU Offers full manufacturer warranties on all products sold. In addition, the MEU wiring harness, timer and fuse block have a limited lifetime warranty.		
25702--10-07	Setina - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$200.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25702--11-01	Show-Me - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Website/Electronic Catalog			No Bids

Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		Supplier Notes:	
25702--11-02	Show-Me - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Catalog/Price List				No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		Supplier Notes:	
25702--11-03	Show-Me - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Maintenance Services				No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		Supplier Notes:	
25702--11-04	Show-Me - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Installation Minimum Charge				No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		Supplier Notes:	
25702--11-05	Show-Me - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Labor Rate				No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		Supplier Notes:	
25702--11-06	Show-Me - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Warranty - First Offer		1 / each		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		Supplier Notes:	
25702--11-07	Show-Me - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		Supplier Notes:	
Lot Total: \$0.00					
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
25702--12-01	SoundOff Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Website/Electronic Catalog - First Offer	52.00%	1 / each	52.00%	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: https://soundoffsignal.com/			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: MEU is offering a 52% discount off of MSRP for all SoundOff Signal products.			
25702--12-02	SoundOff Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Catalog/Price List - First Offer	52.00%	1 / each	52.00%	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Full Product Line			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: MEU is offering a 52% discount off of MSRP for all SoundOff Signal products.			
25702--12-03	SoundOff Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Maintenance Services				No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		Supplier Notes:	
25702--12-04	SoundOff Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Labor Rate - First Offer	\$100.00	1 / hour	\$100.00	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Full Product Line			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
25702--12-05	SoundOff Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Installation Minimum Charge - First Offer	\$100.00	1 / hour	\$100.00	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Full Product Line			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
25702--12-06	SoundOff Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Warranty - First Offer		1 / each		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: MEU Offers full manufacturer warranties on all products sold. In addition, the MEU wiring harness, timer and fuse block have a limited lifetime warranty.			
25702--12-07	SoundOff Signal - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Lot Total: \$200.00					
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
25702--13-01	Unity - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Website/Electronic Catalog - First Offer	10.00%	1 / each	10.00%	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: https://www.unityusa.com/			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: MEU is offering a 10% discount off of MSRP for all Unity products.			
25702--13-02	Unity - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Catalog/Price List - First Offer	10.00%	1 / each	10.00%	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Full Product Line			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: MEU is offering a 10% discount off of MSRP for all Unity products.			
25702--13-03	Unity - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Maintenance Services				No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		Supplier Notes:	
25702--13-04	Unity - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Labor Rate - First Offer	\$100.00	1 / hour	\$100.00	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Hourly Rate			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
25702--13-05	Unity - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Installation Minimum Charge - First Offer	\$100.00	1 / hour	\$100.00	

Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Hourly Rate Supplier Notes:		
25702--13-06	Unity - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: MEU Offers full manufacturer warranties on all products sold. In addition, the MEU wiring harness, timer and fuse block have a limited lifetime warranty.		
25702--13-07	Unity - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$200.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25702--14-01	Westin - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Website/Electronic Catalog - First Offer	30.00%	1 / each	30.00%
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: https://westinpublicsafety.com/ Supplier Notes: MEU is offering a 30% discount off of MSRP for all Westin products.		
25702--14-02	Westin - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Catalog/Price List - First Offer	30.00%	1 / each	30.00%
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Full Product Line Supplier Notes: MEU is offering a 30% discount off of MSRP for all Westin products.		
25702--14-03	Westin - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Maintenance Services			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702--14-04	Westin - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Installation Minimum Charge - First Offer	\$100.00	1 / hour	\$100.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Hourly Rate Supplier Notes:		
25702--14-05	Westin - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Labor Rate - First Offer	\$100.00	1 / hour	\$100.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Hourly Rate Supplier Notes:		
25702--14-06	Westin - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: MEU Offers full manufacturer warranties on all products sold. In addition, the MEU wiring harness, timer and fuse block have a limited lifetime warranty.		
25702--14-07	Westin - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$200.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25702--15-01	Whelen - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Website/Electronic Catalog			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702--15-02	Whelen - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Catalog/Price List			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702--15-03	Whelen - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Maintenance Services			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702--15-04	Whelen - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Installation Minimum Charge			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702--15-05	Whelen - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Labor Rate			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702--15-06	Whelen - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25702--15-07	Whelen - Emergency/Safety Equipment: Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25702--16-01	Installation of Equipment: Location - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: MEU Facility Supplier Notes: Almost all builds are performed at MEU headquarters in Oklahoma City. This is a concentration of hardware, skilled staff and extensive manufacturing options, along with test equipment.		

		Alt 1	1 / each	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Customer onsite		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: An option at a higher labor rate is a mobile installation at an agreed upon location. MEU has a mobile installation capability to come to your location.		
				Lot Total: \$0.00
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25702--17-01	Additional Catalog (1): Website/Electronic Catalog - First Offer	5.00%	1 / each	5.00%
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: https://www.truckvault.com/		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Full Product Line - MEU carries the full line of TruckVault products. MEU is offering a 5% discount off of MSRP for all TruckVault products.		
25702--17-02	Additional Catalog (1): Catalog/Price List - First Offer	5.00%	1 / each	5.00%
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: TruckVault		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Full Product Line - MEU carries the full line of TruckVault products. MEU is offering a 5% discount off of MSRP for all TruckVault products.		
25702--17-03	Additional Catalog (1): Maintenance Services			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
		Supplier Notes:		
25702--17-04	Additional Catalog (1): Installation Minimum Charge - First Offer	\$100.00	1 / hour	\$100.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Hourly Rate		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702--17-05	Additional Catalog (1): Labor Rate - First Offer	\$100.00	1 / hour	\$100.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Hourly Rate		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702--17-06	Additional Catalog (1): Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: MEU Offers full manufacturer warranties on all products sold. In addition, the MEU wiring harness, timer and fuse block have a limited lifetime warranty.		
25702--17-07	Additional Catalog (1): Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$200.00
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25702--18-01	Additional Catalog (2): Website/Electronic Catalog - First Offer	5.00%	1 / each	5.00%
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: https://pptexas.com/		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Full Product Line - MEU carries the full line of Plastix Plus products. MEU is offering a 5% discount off of MSRP for all Plastix Plus products.		
25702--18-02	Additional Catalog (2): Catalog/Price List - First Offer	5.00%	1 / each	5.00%
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Plastix Plus		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Full Product Line - MEU carries the full line of Plastix Plus products. MEU is offering a 5% discount off of MSRP for all Plastix Plus products.		

25702--18-03	Additional Catalog (2): Maintenance Services			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702--18-04	Additional Catalog (2): Installation Minimum Charge - First Offer	\$100.00	1 / hour	\$100.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Hourly Rate		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702--18-05	Additional Catalog (2): Labor Rate - First Offer	\$100.00	1 / hour	\$100.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Hourly Rate		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702--18-06	Additional Catalog (2): Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: MEU Offers full manufacturer warranties on all products sold. In addition, the MEU wiring harness, timer and fuse block have a limited lifetime warranty.		
25702--18-07	Additional Catalog (2): Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$200.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25702--19-01	Additional Catalog (3): Website/Electronic Catalog - First Offer	10.00%	1 / each	10.00%
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: https://thinkweiser.com		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Full Product Line - MEU carries the full line of Weiser products. MEU is offering a 10% discount off of MSRP for all Weiser products.		
25702--19-02	Additional Catalog (3): Catalog/Price List - First Offer	10.00%	1 / each	10.00%
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Weiser		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Full Product Line - MEU carries the full line of Weiser products. MEU is offering a 10% discount off of MSRP for all Weiser products.		
25702--19-03	Additional Catalog (3): Maintenance Services			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702--19-04	Additional Catalog (3): Installation Minimum Charge - First Offer	\$100.00	1 / hour	\$100.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Hourly Rate		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702--19-05	Additional Catalog (3): Labor Rate - First Offer	\$100.00	1 / hour	\$100.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Hourly Rate		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25702--19-06	Additional Catalog (3): Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: MEU Offers full manufacturer warranties on all products sold. In addition, the MEU wiring harness, timer and fuse block have a limited lifetime warranty.		
25702--19-07	Additional Catalog (3): Extended Warranty - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$200.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25702--20-01	Attachments: W-9 - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Current W-9 Attached		

Tresha Williams
City Clerk

Chad Harrison
Purchasing Agent

Tim Alvarez
Auditor

THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS. The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.